APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2700041

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 29028

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SECTOR-12, DWARKA, NEW DELHI, WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110075
5 PRINCIPAL NAME DR SAMTA SINGH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc, B Ed, Phd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID pmshrikvdwarka12@kvsrodelhi.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01120892759

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT ’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL ’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY ’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
THE STATE GOVT./UT
4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT ’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES ’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

’ https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DR SAMTA SINGH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 61

PGT 16

TGT 21

PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 15.25:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01(CONTRACTUAL)
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01(CONTRACTUAL)

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 227 227 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 192 191 99.48

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48848
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 4858
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 29
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 58
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KW-uoy8bOfE

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ARCHANA CHATURVEDI PGT P.Grad
2 NAVNEET KAUR PGT M.Com
3 BABITA DUA PGT P.Grad

4 RAJEEV KUMAR JHA PGT P.Grad



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

RAJESH YADAV

UK SINGH

SHARDA KUMARI

NEELAM

BHUPENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

MEENAKSHI
NITESH YADAV
NIDHI YADAV
SANGEETA

Kalu Ram Meena
Arti Tomar

DEEPTI JINDAL
NAROTTAM KUMAR
NAMRATA
TRIVENDRA SINGH
PREETI DUHAN
PRANITA PANT
Seema Devi
PRIYANKA

Sapna Yadav

Arti Goyale

Preeti Yadav
NARAYAN LAL
VINU

ANURADHA YADAV
Bharti Yadav
PRAPTI

VIKAS KUMAR
SUNITA DEVI
JYOTI YADAV
HARIOM

ANJU DEVI
GAURAV

NILESH KUMAR MISHRA
LATA SAINI

LAL SINGH
SANGITA

RACHNA SINGH YADAV

MANOJ KUMAR

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

P.Grad
MA
P.Grad
B.A
M.A.B.ED.
Grad
Grad
P.Grad
Grad

MA

MA History and Pol Science
M.A
GRADUATION
B.Sc.

M.S

MSC
M.Sc.
M.A.
B.COM.
M.A.

M.A.
GRADUATION
M.A.
M.FA.

BA

B.Sc.
M.A

MA

M.A

B.A

MA

M.A
B.SC.
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
B.SC

M.Sc.



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

CHANDRAKIRAN R SATDEVE

KIRAN

RUCHI

SHRI SHACHI
Ashok Kumar
SUMIT

POONAM DAHIYA
ANITA BAI MEENA
DR. SAMTA SINGH
KABITA

AMRISH KUMAR
VIBHU

PREETI SATTI
MANSI

RITIKA

ANNU JEMINI
YOGENDER
Mamta Singh

Arti

SANJIV KUMAR
SATINDER KAUR
SAURABH RAJPUT
GEETA

HARSHIT

ANNU SEJWAL
MONIKA YADAV
PRIYANKA MISHRA
AAKANSHA
SUDESH KUMARI
PRIYANKA

RAKHI JALAN

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

HM

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

MBAIT

M.A

M.PHIL

M.A

MA

MA

POST GRADUATION

12th

MA ECONOMICS

B.A

GRADUTION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUTION

12th

12th

GRADUATION

MSC

MSC

MA

MA

B.TECH(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY)

BCA

MA

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

M.Sc. B.ed

POST

POST GRADUATION



