APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2700041
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	29028
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SECTOR-12, DWARKA, NEW DELHI, WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110075
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR SAMTA SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc, B Ed, Phd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	pmshrikvdwarka12@kvsrodelhi.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01120892759

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://dwarkasec12.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR SAMTA SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	16
	TGT	21
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	15.25:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01(CONTRACTUAL)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01(CONTRACTUAL)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	227	227	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	192	191	99.48	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 58
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	29
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	58
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KW-uoy8bOfE

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ARCHANA CHATURVEDI	PGT	P.Grad
2	NAVNEET KAUR	PGT	M.Com
3	BABITA DUA	PGT	P.Grad
4	RAJEEV KUMAR JHA	PGT	P.Grad

F	DA IEGU VADAV	DOT	Donad
5	RAJESH YADAV	PGT	P.Grad
6	U K SINGH	TGT	MA
7	SHARDA KUMARI	TGT	P.Grad
8	NEELAM	PRT	B.A
9	BHUPENDRA KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.A.B.ED.
10	MEENAKSHI	TGT	Grad
11	NITESH YADAV	TGT	Grad
12	NIDHI YADAV	PRT	P.Grad
13	SANGEETA	PRT	Grad
14	Kalu Ram Meena	PGT	MA
15	Arti Tomar	TGT	MA History and Pol Science
16	DEEPTI JINDAL	PRT	M.A
17	NAROTTAM KUMAR	TGT	GRADUATION
18	NAMRATA	TGT	B.Sc.
19	TRIVENDRA SINGH	PGT	M.S
20	PREETI DUHAN	PRT	MSC
21	PRANITA PANT	TGT	M.Sc.
22	Seema Devi	TGT	M.A.
23	PRIYANKA	PRT	B.COM.
24	Sapna Yadav	PGT	M.A.
25	Arti Goyale	PGT	M.A.
26	Preeti Yadav	PRT	GRADUATION
27	NARAYAN LAL	TGT	M.A.
28	VINU	TGT	M.F.A.
29	ANURADHA YADAV	PRT	ВА
30	Bharti Yadav	PRT	B.Sc.
31	PRAPTI	PRT	M.A
32	VIKAS KUMAR	PRT	MA
33	SUNITA DEVI	TGT	M.A
34	JYOTI YADAV	PRT	B.A
35	HARIOM	TGT	МА
36	ANJU DEVI	PRT	M.A
37	GAURAV	TGT	B.SC.
38	NILESH KUMAR MISHRA	PGT	M.A.
39	LATA SAINI	PGT	M.Sc.
40	LAL SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
41	SANGITA	PGT	M.Sc.
42	RACHNA SINGH YADAV	PGT	B.SC
43	MANOJ KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
40 41 42	LAL SINGH SANGITA RACHNA SINGH YADAV	PGT PGT	M.Sc. M.Sc. B.SC

44	CHANDRAKIRAN R SATDEVE	VICE PRINCIPAL	MBA IT
45	KIRAN	TGT	M.A
46	RUCHI	TGT	M.PHIL
47	SHRI SHACHI	TGT	M.A
48	Ashok Kumar	НМ	MA
49	SUMIT	PRT	MA
50	POONAM DAHIYA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
51	ANITA BAI MEENA	PRT	12th
52	DR. SAMTA SINGH	PRINCIPAL	MA ECONOMICS
53	KABITA	PRT	B.A
54	AMRISH KUMAR	PRT	GRADUTION
55	VIBHU	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
56	PREETI SATTI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
57	MANSI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GRADUTION
58	RITIKA	PRT	12th
59	ANNU JEMINI	PRT	12th
60	YOGENDER	PRT	GRADUATION
61	Mamta Singh	TGT	MSC
62	Arti	PRT	MSC
63	SANJIV KUMAR	PGT	MA
64	SATINDER KAUR	PGT	MA
65	SAURABH RAJPUT	TGT	B.TECH(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY)
66	GEETA	PRT	BCA
67	HARSHIT	TGT	MA
68	ANNU SEJWAL	PRT	GRADUATION
69	MONIKA YADAV	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
70	PRIYANKA MISHRA	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
71	AAKANSHA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
72	SUDESH KUMARI	PRT	M.Sc. B.ed
73	PRIYANKA	OTHER	POST
74	RAKHI JALAN	OTHER	POST GRADUATION